

Date: 21/10/2024

To,

The Manager Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot C/1 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.

NSE Symbol: SPECTRUM ISIN: INE01EO01010

Sub.: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 30 and para B of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with para B of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. We are pleased to inform you that **Spectrum Electrical Industries Limited** has bagged a purchase order for the supply of **0.35T PICA Whole Body MRI Machines** for an aggregate amount of **Rs. 62.22 Crores** inclusive of taxes, from **"Time Medical International Ventures (India) Private Limited"** on such terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed by the parties.

Relevant details as per SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 attached herewith as Schedule - I

This is for your information and record.

## Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Spectrum Electrical Industries Limited.

Rahul Lavane Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Gat No. 139/1 and 139/2, Umala, Maharashtra, India. Membership. No.: A57240



## Schedule - I

Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	Time Medical International Ventures (India) Private Limited
	(100% wholly-owned subsidiary of Fischer Medical Ventures
	Limited)
Significant terms and conditions of	Order received from the Time Medical International Ventures
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	(India) Private Limited for the supply of 0.35T PICA Whole
	Body MRI Machines.
Nature of order(s)/contract(s);	Supply of 0.35T PICA Whole Body MRI Machines.
Whether domestic or international	Domestic
	The company has received order for the supply of 25 units of 0.35T
executed;	PICA Whole Body MRI Machines, out of which 14 unites will be
	supplied by December, 2024 and remaining 11 units will be supplied by
	January, 2025.
Broad consideration or size of the	Aggregating amount of order received is Rs, 62.22 Crores inclusive of
order(s)/contract(s);	taxes.
Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group	No
companies have any interest in the entity that awarded	
the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and	
details thereof;	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within	No
related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is	
done at "arm's length".	